Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prosonic Corporation		02/09/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Longyear TM, Inc.
Street Address:	10808 South River Front Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	South Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78965326	TRU SONIC
Registration Number:	3260471	ISOFLOW
Registration Number:	2686989	PROSONIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900126647

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

801.533.9800 Phone:

Email: mballard@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael M. Ballard Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17443.114; .118; .124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael M. Ballard

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0350

Signature:	/Michael M. Ballard/
Date:	02/09/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Prosonic Assignment#page1.tif source=Prosonic Assignment#page2.tif source=Prosonic Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0351 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Docket No.: 17443.2

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

60 East South Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROSONIC CORPORATION, with a principle place of business at 27819

State Route 7, Marietta, Ohio 45750 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to following trademark applications and registrations:

The trademark registrations and pending trademark applications listed in the

attached Schedule A (the "Trademark Registrations and Applications"); and

All registrations and applications being hereinafter collectively referred to as the

"Trademarks."

Assignee, LONGYEAR TM, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a

principal place of business at 10808 South River Front Parkway, Suite 600, South Jordan, Utah

84095, desires to secure all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the

business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, the registrations and the right to sue

for past infringement.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, the registrations, the

pending applications and the right to sue for past infringement.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0352

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of it to make this Assignment fully effective.

DATED 2/9/09

PROSONIC CORPORATION

By: Fabrizio RaseHi

Title: General Councel & Secretary

Trademark Assignment - Company to Company

Schedule A

ISSUED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Filing Date
ISOFLOW	Canada	TMA729007	November 20, 2008
ISOFLOW	United States	3260471	July 10, 2007
ISOFLOW	CTM	005337399	September 12, 2006
ISOFLOW	Switzerland	553988	September 14, 2006
PROSONIC	United States	2686989	February 11, 2003
PROSONIC	CTM	004390845	April 15, 2005
PROSONIC	Switzerland	544292	October 10, 2005

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
TRU SONIC	United States	78965326	August 31, 2006

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0354